from the HKRH CB Subscription shall be applied towards HKRH’s general working capital.

R13.28(15)

R14.60

(4)(b)

R14.59(5)

R13.28(6)

R13.28(3)

R13.28(5)

20

Mandate to issue the HKRH Conversion Shares

The allotment and issue of the HKRH Conversion Shares is subject to the approval of HKRH
Shareholders. The HKRH Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued under the Specific Mandate
proposed to be obtained at the SGM of HKRH.

Changes on the shareholding structure of HKRH

As at the date of this announcement, HKRH has 3,173,250,837 shares in issue. Assuming the conversion
rights attached to the HKRH Convertible Bonds have been exercised in full at the initial HKRH
Conversion Price of HK$0.18 per HKRH Conversion Share and there is no other change in the share
capital structure before such full exercise, the following table illustrates the shareholding structure of
HKRH (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b) immediately upon full conversion of the HKRH
Convertible Bonds.

  Immediately upon full
  conversion of the HKRH
 As at the date of  Convertible Bonds at the initial
 this announcement HKRH Conversion Price
 No. of Shares Approximate  No. of Shares Approximate
  %  %

Perfect Ace (Note) 757,703,752 23.88 757,703,752 21.71
Limin Corporation (Note) 82,790,602 2.61 82,790,602 2.37
Dr. Wong (Note) 118,876,122 3.75 118,876,122 3.40
Luk Fook Holdings 45,000,000 1.42 45,000,000 1.29
Luk Fook – – 317,111,111 9.09
Mr. Wong 5,831,430 0.18 5,831,430 0.17
Mr. Hui and his associates 6,649,372 0.21 6,649,372 0.19
Other Shareholders 2,156,399,559 67.95 2,156,399,559 61.78

Total 3,173,250,837 100.00 3,490,361,948 100.00

Note: Perfect Ace is wholly-owned by Ying Ho (Nominees) Limited. Ying Ho (Nominees) Limited holds 100% in trust for

Limin Corporation which is wholly-owned by Dr. Wong. Accordingly, Dr. Wong is deemed to be interested in the

HKRH Shares through his controlling interest in Perfect Ace and Limin Corporation. Dr. Wong is personally interested

in 118,540,122 HKRH Shares, the spouse of Dr. Wong is interested in 336,000 HKRH Shares and Dr. Wong is deemed

to be interested in all the HKRH Shares held by Perfect Ace, Limin Corporation and his spouse.

R13.28(11)

21

Fund raising activities of HKRH in the past twelve months